

ORDER OF TRUSTEE ELECTION

BE IT ORDERED BY THE Board of Trustees of Cypress-Fairbanks Independent School District that a Trustee Election for Position Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4 be held at the following respectively designated polling places in each of the following designated precincts.

IN SAID CYPRESS-FAIRBANKS INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT on the 7th day of November 2023, from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. for the purpose of electing school trustees for Position Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4. The returns of said elections shall be made to the Board of Trustees of said Cypress-Fairbanks Independent School District in accordance with law. In accordance with state law, trustees shall be elected by plurality. The candidate receiving the highest number of votes for each respective position shall be declared the winner and be entitled to serve as trustee. As prescribed by law, the Board of Trustees may declare an unopposed candidate winner and cancel the election for that position.

Letters of intention are to be filed with the Director of General Administration either in person at 11330 Falcon Road, Houston, Texas, 77064, or through electronic submission to scott.tucker@cfisd.net, no earlier than 8:00 a.m. Saturday, July 22, 2023. The deadline for filing such letters shall be no later than 5:00 p.m. on Monday, August 21, 2023.

All candidates shall be required to sign the affidavit for those running for public office in the presence of a Notary Public of the State of Texas.

The Elections Administrator is Clifford Tatum, and the Early Voting Clerk is the Harris County Elections Administrator. Early ballots may be voted at the main **Early Voting polling place located at NRG Arena, Hall D, 1 NRG Parkway, Houston, Texas 77054,** and at any of the locations to be published on <u>www.HarrisVotes.com</u>. The early voting clerk's address is 1001 Preston Street, 4th Floor, Houston, Texas 77002, and the official mailing address is Early Voting Clerk, P.O. Box 1148, Houston, TX 77251-1148. The Early Voting Clerk's email is <u>VBM@HarrisVotes.com</u>, and the phone number is 713-755-6965 and the fax number is 713-755-4983. Applications for ballots by mail must be received no later than the close of business on October 27, 2023. The Early Voting Clerk's website is <u>www.HarrisVotes.com</u>.

Early voting by personal appearance will be conducted each day beginning Monday, October 23, 2023, through Friday, November 3, at the following locations:

NRG Arena, Hall D, 1 NRG Parkway, Houston, Texas, 77054

Additional locations to be determined at a later date by Harris County Elections Administration and will be published on www.harrisvotes.com

Early Voting dates and times:

Monday-Saturday	October 23-28, 2023,
Sunday	October 29, 2023,
Monday-Friday	October 30-November 3, 2023,

7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. 12:00 p.m. - 7:00 p.m. 7:00 a.m. - 7:00 p.m. A copy of this order signed by the President and attested by the Secretary of this Board shall serve as proper notice of said election, and the President shall cause notice of said election to be given in accordance with law.

In testimony whereof, witness the signatures of the President and Secretary of the Board of Trustees of said Cypress-Fairbanks Independent School District and the seal thereof hereunto affixed this 7th day of August 2023.

C α

Tom Jackson, President Cypress-Fairbanks I.S.D. Board of Trustees

huli

Gilbert Sarabia, Secretary Cypress-Fairbanks I.S.D. Board of Trustees

(SEAL)